LT-A750X/CL2
ATV
2012 Model: LT-A750X/CL2
Date:  February 2011
MSRP $8,399
Flame Red (YT9)
Great Blue (YPW)
Terra Green (YLG)

Starter relay resistance 3 – 5 Ω
Battery
Type designation YTX20CH-BS
Capacity 12 V 64.8 kC (18 Ah)/10 HR
Fuse size
Headlight
HI 10 A
LO 10 A
Fuel 10 A
Ignition 15 A
Power source 10 A
Fan 15 A
Main 30 A
Item
Specification
P-24, 28, 33 P-17
Headlight
HI 35 x 2 ←
LO 35 x 2 ←
Auxiliary headlight 35/35 ←
Brake/Tail light 21/5 ←
Revercing light — 21
Speedometer light LED ←
High beam indicator light — LED
Neutral indicator light LED ←
FI indicator light/Engine coolant
temp. indicator light
LED ←
Reverse indicator light LED ←
Differential lock indicator light LED ←
6/9
Brake + Wheel
Unit: mm (in)
Tire
Suspension
Unit: mm (in)
Fuel + Oil
Item Standard Limit
Front brake disc thickness —  3.0 (0.12)
Front brake disc runout —  0.30 (0.012)
Front master cylinder bore 14.000 – 14.043 (0.5512 – 0.5529) —
Front master cylinder piston diam. 13.957 – 13.984 (0.5495 – 0.5506) —
Front brake caliper cylinder bore 33.960 – 34.010 (1.3370 – 1.3390) —
Front brake caliper piston diam. 33.878 – 33.928 (1.3338 – 1.3357) —
Rear brake pedal height 12.5 – 22.5 (0.5 – 0.9) —
Rear brake pedal free travel 20 – 30 (0.8 – 1.2) —
Rear brake lever play 6 – 8 (0.2 – 0.3) —
Rear brake outer distance 26.0 – 27.0 (1.02 – 1.06) —
Brake side plate spring free length 21.3 (0.84) 20.2 (0.80)
Brake fluid type DOT 4 —
Steering angle 46° (right & left) —
Turning radius 3.1 m (10.2 ft) —
Toe-out (With 75 kg, 165 lbs) 10 ± 4 mm (0.39 ± 0.16) —
Camber 0.64° —
Caster 1.6° —
Item Standard Limit
Cold inflation tire pressure
(Solo riding)
Front 35 kPa (0.35 kgf/cm2, 5.1 psi) —
Rear 30 kPa (0.30 kgf/cm2, 4.4 psi) —
Tire size
Front AT25 x 8-12 ✩✩, tubeless —
Rear AT25 x 10-12 ✩✩, tubeless —
Tire tread depth
Front — 4.0 (0.16 in)
Rear — 4.0 (0.16 in)
Item Standard Limit
Front shock absorber spring
adjustor
2/5 position —
Rear shock absorber spring
adjustor
2/5 position —